

## **Correction: Comparison of Multilocus Sequence Typing Change Patterns of Vancomycin-Resistant *Enterococcus faecium* from 2015 to 2017**

Joon Kim<sup>1</sup>, Young Ihn Kwon<sup>2</sup>, Wee Gyo Lee<sup>3</sup>

<sup>1</sup>*Department of Medical Sciences, The Graduate School, Ajou University, Suwon, Korea,*  
<sup>2</sup>*Undergraduate Statistics, Indiana University, Bloomington, USA,* <sup>3</sup>*Department of Laboratory Medicine,  
Ajou University College of Medicine, Suwon, Korea*

Ann Clin Microbiol Vol. 20, No. 3, September, 2017  
<https://doi.org/10.5145/ACM.2017.20.3.67>

To the Editor,

There was an error in the article, ‘Comparison of Multilocus Sequence Typing Change Patterns of Vancomycin-Resistant *Enterococcus faecium* from 2015 to 2017.’

The period of study in title should have been listed as ‘in the Past Nine Years’. Therefore, we ask to correct ‘from 2015 to 2017’ with ‘from 2007 to 2015’.

We apologize for any inconvenience that it may have caused.

Yours sincerely,

Wee Gyo Lee, M.D.